

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3565/2006

(From the judgment and order dated 17/01/2006 in CM No. 1466/2005
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

M/S. LOH VANIZYA UDYOG PVT. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RICKIE KHOSLA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and
with prayer for interim relief)

Date: 27/02/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Amit Chadda, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Bhupinder Chandhok, Adv.

Mr. Shankar Divate,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice on the Special Leave Petition as well as
on prayer for interim relief.

Further proceedings shall remain stayed, in the meanwhile.

(S. Thapar)

(Phoolan Wati Arora)

PS to Registrar

Court Master