

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3565/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 17/01/2006 in CM No.
1466/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

M/S. LOH VANIZYA UDYOG PVT. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RICKIE KHOSLA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 19/09/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shankar Divate,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P.D. Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent No. 1 is served. Notice of respondent No. 2 is not returned back either served or unserved. Learned counsel for the respondent No. 1 states that they may file Vakalatnama on behalf of respondent No. 2 since both the respondents are brothers. He also wants 4 weeks' time to file counter affidavit. Time is granted upto 16.10.2006.

List the matter on 16.10.2006.

(S.G.SHAH)

Registrar