

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No.3 5 5 1 of 2 0 0 7  
(Arising out of SL P (C) No.3 5 6 5 / 2 0 0 6 )

LOH VANIZ Y A UDYOG P V T . LT D.

Appellant (s)

VE R S U S

RIC K I E KHO S L A & AN R.

Respondent(s)

Date: 0 8 / 0 8 / 2 0 0 7 The matter was called on for order today.

For Appellant (s)

Mr. Shank a r Divate, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P.D. Shar m a , Adv.

Hon'ble Mr. Justice G.P. Mathur pronounced the order of the  
Bench comprising His Lordship and Hon'ble Mr. Justice P. K .  
Bal a s ubr a m a ny a n.

Leave granted.

The appeal is allowed in terms of the signed order.

(K. K. Chawla)  
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)  
Court Master

(Signed non- reportable order is placed on the file)